1 Description
Axioline E Sercos device, plastic housing,
8 inputs, 4 outputs, 24 V DC,
M12 fast connection technology
AXL E S3 DI8 DO4 2A M12 6P
© PHOENIX CONTACT
Data sheet
The Axioline E device is designed for use within a Sercos

S-0-1500.0.1 IO control - -
S-0-1500.0.2 IO status - -
S-0-1500.0.3 List of module type codes - -
S-0-1500.0.5 Container output data - -
S-0-1500.0.9 Container input data - -
S-0-1500.0.19 Parameter channel receive - -
S-0-1500.0.20 Parameter channel transmit - -
S-0-1500.0.32 IO diagnostic message - -
S-0-1500.0.33 Current IO diagnostic message - -
S-0-1502 I/O function group digital output - -
S-0-1502.0.1 Name of IO FG - -
S-0-1502.0.2 Configuration of IO FG - -
S-0-1502.0.3 Channel quantity PDOUT - -
S-0-1502.0.4 Channel width PDOUT - -
S-0-1502.0.5 PDOUT - -
S-0-1502.0.15 Channel quantity DIAGIN - -
S-0-1502.0.16 Channel width DIAGIN - -
S-0-1502.0.17 DIAGIN - -
S-0-1502.0.22 Fallback value output - -
S-0-1502.0.23 Min. delay time - -
S-0-1502.0.24 Max. delay time - -
S-0-1503 IO function group digital input - -
S-0-1503.0.1 Name of IO FG - -
S-0-1503.0.2 Configuration of IO FG - -
S-0-1503.0.7 Channel quantity PDIN - -
S-0-1503.0.8 Channel width PDIN - -
S-0-1503.0.9 PDIN - -
S-0-1503.0.15 Channel quantity DIAGIN - -
S-0-1503.0.16 Channel width DIAGIN - -
S-0-1503.0.17 DIAGIN - -
S-0-1503.0.23 Min. delay time - -
S-0-1503.0.24 Max. delay time - -
IDN (Identifica-
tion number)
Name Default values Unit
AXL E S3 DI8 DO4 2A M12 6P
8563_en_04 PHOENIX CONTACT 19
14 Password (IDN S-0-00267)
In the default setting some parameters of the device are
write-protected with a password. If you try to change pass-
word-protected parameters without lifting the write protec-
tion, error 7009hex is output via the service channel (opera-
tion data is password write-protected).
The password can be changed and the write protection can
be activated or deactivated via IDN S-0-0267. Passwords
can only comprise UTF8 characters without spaces and are
stored retentively.
The default password is PW170875.
The list of password-protected parameters can be found in
IDN S-0-0279.
The following IDNs are password protected:
14.1 Change password
To change the password, the currently active password, the
new password, and, for confirmation, the new password
again must be sent to the device, each separated by a
space. Changing the password automatically activates write
protection for all password-protected parameters.
14.2 Activate write protection
There are three methods for activating password-protected
write protection:
– Switch the power supply off and back on. Once the de-
vice is restarted, write protection is activated.
– Overwrite the password parameter with something oth-
er than the password.
– Change the existing password.
14.3 Deactivate write protection
The write protection is deactivated by overwriting the pass-
word parameter with the current password.
15 IP address assignment
The IP address is changed via the following IDNs:
The IP address can be changed via the Sercos parameter